
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035815-2025 

Tender

General Waste

Coventry & Warwickshire Partnership Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035815

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05553a 

Published 27 June 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

FAC_01d

Description

This is a mini competition under ESPO Framework 379_21 Non-Domestic Community Waste
and Recycling, Collection and Disposal Lots 1, 2c 3 and 4, and is only available to suppliers
featured on those Framework Lots.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Coventry:-Refuse-and-waste-related-
services./7QH4X4P2BS

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7QH4X4P2BS

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035815-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035815-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Coventry:-Refuse-and-waste-related-services./7QH4X4P2BS
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Coventry:-Refuse-and-waste-related-services./7QH4X4P2BS
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7QH4X4P2BS


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2027

Possible extension to 31 August 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Includes 12 months extension option

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

90514000 - Refuse recycling services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKG33 - Coventry

UKG13 - Warwickshire

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

25 July 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

8 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 2 Annual Cost Price 50%
Criterion 1 Service Quality 40%
Criterion 3 Social Value Quality 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Coventry & Warwickshire Partnership Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPBB-6627-GXNQ

Wayside House, Wilsons Lane

Coventry

CV6 6NY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Kevin Davies

Telephone: 02476536742

Email: Kevin.Davies@covwarkpt.nhs.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Kevin.Davies@covwarkpt.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Coventry &amp; Warwickshire Partnership Trust


		2025-07-01T13:23:36+0100
	TCPDF




